Below E Not meeting in A, B, C, D and E criteria 

4.3 Methodology of the work in details 

I have collected the data 0f 246 water samples from West Bengal Pollution Control Board. According 
the Board Thirty-One (31) water samples from Victoria Lake, One Hundred Seven (107) water 
samples from Rabindra Sarobar Lake and One Hundred Eight (108) water samples for Saheb Bandh 
Lake were collected from different location in different seasons from year 2013 to march of 2022.In 
the present study, four parameters have considered for calculating the water quality index such as pH, 
DO, BOD and Fecal coliforms.